## HOUSE COMMEMORATION NO. 1014

Introduced by: Representatives Jensen (Alex), Cronin, Dryden, and Hunhoff (Jean) and Senators Sutton and Tidemann

A LEGISLATIVE COMMEMORATION, Honoring the South Dakota Association of Healthcare Organizations on the occasion of its ninetieth anniversary.

WHEREAS, the South Dakota Association of Health Organizations, affectionately known as SDAHO, envisions a range of health care services allowing patients, residents, and communities in South Dakota to reach their highest potential for health and wellness; and

WHEREAS, SDAHO continues the important tradition of sustaining and enhancing community-focused models of health care delivery through member services including advocacy, education, health integration, safety, quality, communication, and data services; and

WHEREAS, SDAHO, in observance of its ninetieth anniversary, remains committed to strengthening the health care continuum; and

WHEREAS, the SDAHO Board of Trustees is committed to providing a "Unified Voice for Health Care" by representing hospitals, health systems, and post-acute providers across South Dakota:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT COMMEMORATED, by the Ninety-First Legislature of the State of South Dakota, that the Legislature congratulates the South Dakota Association of Healthcare Organizations on ninety years of service on behalf of the patients, residents, and communities served in South Dakota.

